

GAHC010080562018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/163/2018

M/S RANA CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERS PVT LTD
SURAJ COMPLEX, ULUBARI CHARIALI, KAMRUP (METRO),
GUWAHATI - 781007, ASSAM, REP. BY ONE OF ITS DIRECTORS RANA
ZAMAN, SON OF ALHAZ RAHMAN ALI,
R/O HOUSE NO. 62, RAHMAN MANSION,
SOUTH SARANIA, P.O. ULUBARI, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, ASSAM,
GUWAHATI- 781007.

VERSUS

MD M ALI BAKSH
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, GUWAHATI NH DIVISION, GUWAHATI-
781001.

2:SRI PARESH CHANDRA DEKA
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT GUWAHATI NH DIVISION
GUWAHATI-781001.

3:SRI KALYAN KUMAR SARMA
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
GUWAHATI N.H DIVISION
GUWAHATI-78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY, SENIOR ADVOCATE, MR. D J DAS, MR. D DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. Y S MANNAN, MS. M BHATTACHARYYA, MS. N BARUAH, MS. M BHATTACHARYYA, MR. Y S MANNAN

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 29.08.2025

On the prayer of Mr. M. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, a weeks' time is granted to file appropriate application for impleadment.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant